# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		lame Execution Date			
Eberhard Franzen         07/10/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	S. Franzen Sohne GmbH & Co. KG				
Street Address:	Feuerbachstrasse 8				
City:	Solingen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-42719				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 64123		16			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(212)661-8002Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2126618000Email:info@mlmpatent.usCorrespondent Name:LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLPAddress Line 1:475 Park Avenue SouthAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10016					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		244.1015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael N. Mercanti			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas S. Franzen Söhne (GmbH & Co.) having changed its name 24. March 2000 into S. Franzen Söhne GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter called the assignor), a firm organized under the law s of Germany, having an address, Feuerbachstrasse 8, D-42719 Soli ngen, Germany, is the owner of the following patent on the record s of the USA Patent and Trademark Office namely of:

#### USA PATENT:

USA Patent No.: 6,412,316 Issued: July 2, 2002

and whereas S. Franzen Söhne GmbH, hereinafter called the as signee, a corporation organized under the laws of Cormany, having an address at Feuerbachstrasse 8, D-42719 Solingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all interests therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other goo d and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ackn owledged, by these presents, the assignor, does sell, assign and transfer, and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto the said assignee of, the above-identified patent and the entire righ t, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of

## PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0680

America, in and to the said invention as described in the specifi cations and claims of said patent; said invention, and Letters Pa tent, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end o f the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entir ely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this ass ignment and sale not been made.

S. Franzen Söhne GmbH & Co. KG formerly Dated:  $\frac{10}{2008}$  S. Franzen Söhne (GmbH & Co.)

Signature: Wurhard Mangu Name: Eberhard Franzen Title: president

Witnesses:

## PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0681

#### **RECORDED: 08/06/2008**